FORM PTO-1595 7/7/04 RECC	07.6	8-2004	T HO DED	A DETAILED OF COMMENT	$\frac{1}{2}$
FORM PTO-1595 // / RECC (Rev. 6-93)			1 U.S. DEP.	ARTMENT OF COMMERO  Patent and Trademark Offi	1
OMB No. 0651-0011(exp. 4/94)					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a		785735	hed original docu	ments or copy thereo	of
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	JUL 0 2 2004  TRADEMINISTRA	2. Name and address Name:  Address:	s of receiving par Carl Zeiss Industr Messtechnik Gmb Carl Zeiss Strass 73447 Oberkoche Federal Republic	rielle oH e 22 en	
3. Nature of conveyance:   □ Assignment □ Merger  □ Security Agreement □ Change  □ Other  Execution Date: 16 Jun 04					
		Additional name(s) & address(	(es) attached?	☐ Yes 🖫 No	
If this document is being filed together with  A. Patent Application No.		B. Patent No. 4,934,810 4,961,267		5. 4,997,287 5,011,297 5,014,444 5,038,258	
	dditional numbers at		aliantiana and na	tanta involvadu [4	ᇒ
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom co dence concerning document should be</li></ol>		6. Total number of ap	plications and pa	tents involved: L4	0
Name: Walter Ottesen Patent Attorney  Address: P.O. Box 4026 Gaithersburg, Maryland		7. Total fee (37 CFR  ☑ Enclosed  □ Authorized to b  8. Deposit account n	e charged to depu	oosit account	
	DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE	oago n paying oy copoon		
	201101 0	52 11110 31 7102			
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the form of the original document.</li> <li>Walter Ottesen</li> </ol>	oregoing inform	nation is true and correct	t and any attached	copy is a true copy  June 30, 2004	
Name of Person Signing	Signature		Date		
		Total number of pages co	omprising cover shee	t: <u>5</u>	
	ner of Patents 8	ith required cover sheet I & Trademarks, Box Assig on, D.C. 20231			

01 FC:8021

**PATENT** REEL: 015530 FRAME: 0041

## 4B. Patent No.

5,041,806 5,065,526 5,195,826 5,269,068 5,291,270 5,615,489 5,623,766 5,625,957 5,649,368 5,724,745 5,726,917 5,737,244 5,764,540 5,782,004 5,806,200 5,848,477 5,890,300 5,895,442 5,895,444 5,909,938 5,966,681 5,982,491 6,154,713 6,158,136 6,161,298 6,449,581 6,546,643 6,587,810 6,591,208 6,622,114 6,629,778 6,655,037 6,704,684 6,741,906

> PATENT REEL: 015530 FRAME: 0042

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Whereas, CARL-ZEISS-STIFTUNG, Heidenheim-Brenz, a foundation organized and existing under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany, doing business under the firm name CARL ZEISS, and having its principal office at 73446 Oberkochen, Federal Republic of Germany (hereinafter referred to as ZEISS), is the owner of the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the following United States Patents (hereinafter referred to as the PATENTS):

PATENT	ISSUE DATE
4,934,810	June 19, 1990
4,961,267	October 9, 1990
4,997,287	March 5, 1991
5,011,297	April 30, 1991
5,014,444	May 14, 1991
5,038,258	August 6, 1991
5,041,806	August 20, 1991
5,065,526	November 19, 1991
5,195,826	March 23, 1993
5,269,068	December 14, 1993
5,291,270	March 1, 1994
5,615,489	April 1, 1997
5,623,766	April 29, 1997
5,625,957	May 6, 1997
5,649,368	July 22, 1997
5,724,745	March 10, 1998
5,726,917	March 10, 1998
5,737,244	April 7, 1998
5,764,540	June 9, 1998
5,782,004	July 21, 1998
5,806,200	September 15, 1998
5,848,477	December 15, 1998
5,890,300	April 6, 1999
5,895,442	April 20, 1999
	4

1

PATENT REEL: 015530 FRAME: 0043

5,895,444	April 20, 1999
5,909,938	June 8, 1999
5,966,681	October 12, 1999
5,982,491	November 9, 1999
6,154,713	November 28, 2000
6,158,136	December 12, 2000
6,161,298	December 19, 2000
6,449,581	September 10, 2002
6,546,643	April 15, 2003
6,587,810	July 1, 2003
6,591,208	July 8, 2003
6,622,114	September 16, 2003
6,629,778	October 7, 2003
6,655,037	December 2, 2003
6,704,684	March 9, 2004
6,741,906	May 25, 2004

Whereas CARL ZEISS INDUSTRIELLE MESSTECHNIK GMBH, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany and having its principal office and mailing address at Carl Zeiss Strasse 22, 73447 Oberkochen, Federal Republic of Germany (hereinafter referred to as MESSTECHNIK), is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said PATENTS and the inventions disclosed therein.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said ZEISS, by these presents, does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said MESSTECHNIK the full and undivided right, title and interest in, to and under said PATENTS and the inventions disclosed therein for the territory of the United States of America; and,

said right, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by said MESSTECHNIK for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment

of its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which said PATENTS were granted.

By:	CA. Carsten Henckell	$\mathcal{A}$	TUNG trading as Carl Zeis	s
ъу		By:		
Title:	authorized clerk	_ Title:	authorized clerk	
Date:	June, 16, 2004	Date:	June, 16, 2004	